Addendum 1

City of Canton, Ohio

Purchasing Department 218 Cleveland Ave. SW, 4th floor Canton, Ohio 44702

G.P. 1276 – 2018 City of Canton Paving Program, Phase III

Item/Project		
Engineering Department		
Responsible Department		
Monday, August 20, 2018 at 2:00 PM local time		
Bids Due On or Before		
Bio	d Proposal Submitted By	7:
Company Name		
Street Address		
City	State	Zip
Contact Person	Phone No.	Email Address

G.P. 1276 - 2018 City of Canton Paving Program, Phase III The City of Canton Engineering Department

Invitation to Bid Change 1:

In reference to the note on page 71 of the Invitation to Bid, grant funding from the State of Ohio has been approved, therefore Maple Ave. will be paved as part of the 2018 Paving Program, Phase III contract. Please prepare your bids accordingly.

End of Addendum